Service Appeal No. 425/2018

22.02.2019

None present on behalf of the appellant. Notice be issued to appellant and his counsel for attendance and preliminary hearing for 18.04.2019 before S.B at Camp Court Abbottabad.

(Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi)

Member

Camp Court Abbottabad

18.04.2019

Appellant in person present.

Due to general strike on the call of Pakistan Bar Council, the matter is adjourned to 17.06.2019 for preliminary hearing before S.B at camp court, Abbottabad

Chairman (Camp court, A/Abad

17.06.2019

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad Bilal, DDA for the respondents present.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that as the appellant has been reinstated into service he is under instructions to request for withdrawal of instant appeal.

Dismissed as withdrawn. File be consigned to the

record room.

Member

Announced: 17.06.2019

19.09.2018

Since 21st September, 2018 has been declared as public holiday on account of Moharram, therefore, case is adjourned to 14.11.2018 for preliminary hearing before the S.B at camp court, Abbottabad.

Chairman
Camp court, A/Abad

14.11.2018

None for the appellant present. Due to retirement of the Hob'ble Chairman the Service Tribunal is incomplete. Tour to Camp Court Abbottabad has been cancelled. To come up for the same on 17.01.2019 at camp court Abbottabad.

Reader A/Abad

17.01.2019 Appellant absent. Learned counsel for the appellant absent. Adjourn. To come up for preliminary hearing on 22.02.2019 before S.B at Camp Court Abbottabad.

Member Camp Court A/Abad

 \bigcirc

Form-A FORMOF ORDERSHEET

Court of	<u> </u>
Case No	425/2018

	Case No	425/2018
· ·		
S.No.	Date of order proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
1	2	3
1	30/03/2018	The appeal of Mr. Yasir Khawaja received today by post through Mr. Abdul Aziz Khan Tanoli Advocate may be entered in
,		the Institution Register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for
		proper order please.
-		REGISTRAR 30 13 118
2-	11-4-18	This case is entrusted to Touring S. Bench at A.Abad for
-		preliminary hearing to be put up there on 29-6-18.
		CHAIRMAN
29.0)6.2018+	Mr. Hamayun Khan, Advocate present and submitt
		wakalat nama on behalf of the appellant. He requested
		adjournment. Granted. To come up for preliminary hearing
	-	21.09.2018 before S.B at camp court, Abbottabad.
		Chairman Camp court, A/Abad
-		
•		

BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Diary No. 469

Service Appeal No. 425 /2018

Yasir Khawaja son of Khawaja Muhammad Sharif, Ex-Constable No.1429, Police Station Bakot, resident of Orush Colony, Nawanshehr, Tehsil & District, Abbottabad.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

Inspector General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar & others.

...RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL

INDEX

S. #	Description	Page No.	Annexure
1.	Service appeal along with affidavit	1 to 8	
2.	Copy of charge sheet and statement of allegation	90010	"A"
3.	Copy of reply to the charge sheet	-11-	"B"
4.	Copy of final show cause notice	12 70 13	"C"
5.	Copy of impugned order	-14-	"D"
6.	Copy of departmental appeal	15616	"E"
7.	Copy of order	-17-	"F"
8.	Wakalatnama		

Through

Dated: 29-03-2018

..APPELLANT

(ABDUL AZIZ KHAN TANOLI)

Advocate High Court, Abbottabad

BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 425/2018

Yasir Khawaja son of Khawaja Muhammad Sharif, Ex-Constable No.1429, Police Station Bakot, resident of Orush Colony, Nawanshehr, Tehsil & District, Abbottabad.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

- 1. Inspector General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- Regional Police Officer, Hazara Region, Abbottabad. 2.
- District Police Officer, District Abbottabad. 3.

...RESPONDENTS

ACT.

KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL. AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER OB NO.2 DATED 04/01/2018.

WHEREBY.

RESPONDENT NO.3 HAS IMPOSED MAJOR PENALTY OF DISMISSAL FROM SERVICE

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER ARTICLE 4-OF

OF APPELLANT UNDER WRONG LAW AND

ORDER NO.824 DATED 26/03/2018 WHICH WAS RECEIVED ON 01/03/2018, WHEREIN, RESPONDENT NO.2 DISMISSED THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WITHOUT GIVING SUFFICIENT REASON AND WITHOUT HEARING THE APPELLANT.

PRAYER: ON ACCEPTANCE OF THE INSTANT SERVICE APPEAL, IMPUGNED ORDER NO.92-94 DATED 09/01/2018 AND ORDER NO.824 DATED 26/02/2018 MAY GRACIOUSLY BE SET ASIDE AND APPELLANT BE REINSTATED IN SERVICE WITH ALL SERVICE BACK BENEFITS IN THE INTEREST OF JUSTICE.

Respectfully Sheweth:-

That the facts forming the backgrounds of the instant service appeal are arrayed as under;-

1. That the appellant was appointed in Police

Department as a Constable on 21/01/2008.

- 2. That the length of service of the appellant in his department is 10 years till removal/dismissal.
- 3. That respondent No.3 issued a charge alongwith statement of allegation to the appellant on 06/12/2017, wherein, allegation was made to appellant for involved in selling of drugs through Ghufran son of Haroon, resident of Jalal Baba Chowk, Abbottabad. Copy of charge sheet and statement of allegation is annexed as Annexure "A".
- 4. That the appellant submitted his reply for charge sheet on 11/12/2017 before respondent and denied the allegation mentioned in the charge sheet. Copy of reply to the charge sheet is annexed as Annexure "B".
- 5. That according to law, rule, where the accused officially denied the allegation against him. Regular inquiry is absolutely

necessary but the respondents without conduct of any regular inquiry a final show cause notice was issued to appellant on 29/12/2017 and the said final show cause notice was received to the appellant on 02/01/2018 wherein time was given to appellant for submission of reply on receipt of notice in 07 days. Copy of final show cause notice is annexed as Annexure "C".

- 6. That respondent No.3 with malafide intention against the law, rules, prior to completion of time which was given to appellant in final show cause notice for submission of reply before received of reply impugned order of dismissal from service against the appellant was passed on 04/01/2018. Copy of impugned order is annexed as Annexure "D".
- 7. That the appellant filed departmental appeal against the impugned order before respondent No.2 on 17/01/2018. Copy of departmental appeal is annexed as Annexure "E".

- 8. That the respondent No.2 without any sufficient reason or hearing of the appellant departmental appeal of the appellant decided vide order No.824 dated 26/02/2018 and said order was received by the appellant on 01/03/2018. Copy of order is annexed as Annexure "F".
- 9. That feeling aggrieved from both the orders, filed instant appeal, on the following grounds amongst others;-

GROUNDS;-

- a) That the impugned order is against the law, facts, norms of natural justice and materials on the record, hence, not tenable and liable to be set aside.
- treated in accordance with law and rules by the respondents department on the subject noted above and as

such the respondents violated Article 4 and 25 of the Constitution.

- c) That the respondents without conducting regular inquiry, impugned order of dismissal from service passed against the appellant and this fact respondent No.3 himself admitted in impugned order.
- d) That the appellant denied the allegation, which was made by the respondents in charge sheet and final show cause notice according to the law when accused officially denied the allegation then regular inquiry absolutely necessary but respondents did not conduct any regular inquiry.
- e) That neither any FIR was registered against the appellant regarding selling of drugs through any person nor any drugs was recovered from the appellant. Moreover, there is no evidence or statement of any person

with the respondents for selling of drugs.

- name of a person in charge sheet, that
 the appellant selling the drugs through
 Ghufran son of Haroon, resident of
 Jalal Baba Chowk, Abbottabad.
 Respondents prepared the concocted
 story through plan against the
 appellant.
- hearing was given to the appellant before issuing of impugned order.
- h) That the action taken by the respondents department is under a wrong law, therefore, the same is void ab-initio and has no legal effect in the eyes of law.

i) That the appellant seeks permission to advance other grounds and proofs at the time of hearing.

It is, therefore, respectfully prayed that on acceptance of the instant appeal, impugned order and order of appellate authority may graciously be set aside and appellant be reinstated in service with all service back benefits. Any other relief, which this Honourable Tribunal deem fit may also be granted in the interest of justice.

Through

· (....)

(ABDUL AZIZ KHAN TANOLI)
Advocate High Court, Abbottabad

VERIFICATION:-

Dated: 29-03-2018

Verified on oath that the contents of foregoing appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed therein from this Honourable Court.

..APPELLANT

CHARGE SHEET

- I Syed Ashfaq Anwar (PSP) District Police Officer Abbottabad as competent authority hereby charge you Constable Yasir Khawaja No. 1429 as explained in the attached statement of allegations.
- You appear to be guilty of misconduct under Police disciplinary Rules* 1975, and have rendered yourself liable to all or any of the penalties specified in the said Police Disciplinary Rules.
- You are therefore, directed to submit your written defense within seven 31. days on the receipt of this Charge Sheet in the Enquiry Officer.
- 4). Your written defense, if any shall reach the Enquiry Officer with in the specified period, failing which it shall be presumed that you have no defense to put in and in that case ex-parte action shall follow against you.

Intimate whether you desire to be heard in person or otherwise. 5).

A statement of allegations is enclosed. 6).

> SYED ASHFAQ ANWAR (PSP) District Police Officer

Abbottabad

DISCIPLINARY ACTION



l Syed Ashfaq Anwar (PSP) District Police Officer Abbottabad as Competent Authority of the opinion that you Constable Yasir Khawaja No. 1429 rendered yourself liable to be proceeded against as you committed the following act/omission within the meaning of Police Disciplinary Rules 1975.

STATEMENT OF THE ALLEGATIONS

1).	That you while	postedJP	olice Post	Bakot, Re	eportedly	मुख्यक्रम ११।	·e
involved in selling	of drugs through	. Ghafran	S/O Hare	oen R/O. U	ilat Baba	Ckaw	h.
Your this act is c		force in	the eyes (of general	public,	which	is

For the purpose of scrutinizing your conduct with reference to the above allegations, Mr. Ishtaiq Ahmed, DSP Cantt: is appointed as Enquiry Officer.

.The Enquiry Officer shall in accordance with the provision of this ordinance, provide reasonable opportunity of hearing to the accused, record finding and make within 25 days of the receipt of this order, recommendation as to punishment or the appropriate action the accused.

The accused a well conversant representative of departmental shall in the proceedings on the date, time and place fixed by the Enquiry Officer.

> SYED ASHFAQ ANWAR (PSR) District Police Officer

Abbottabad

No: 605 /PA, Dated Abbottabad the 06 1/2 /2017.

Constable Yasir Khawaja No. 1429 with the direction to submit his defense within 07 days of the receipt of this statement of allegations and also to appear before the Enquiry Officer of the date, time and place fixed for the purpose of departmental proceedings:

29-3-18

Page 2 of 2

Annexure & B. بحدا ومنعدد جارج شیث ، ناسبنری امکیشن شدیل مورخ المر کے مورون خرمت سول - بین نے ندکھی کسی میں کی مراحع کوئی ا دورات بیجی میں منعیرے میں کسی میں کی ا دورات رتهی ہیں۔ مذہبی نے کبی اوربات استعمال کی ہیں پنہ میں اس مکروہ وصنہ ہے کو مینر کرما میوں ۔ نا سے نے تعی دیست کی سرتافی کا کوفی کام کیا ، میرسے خلاف جس آرى في بيكمنا ولا تعولا الزا كالماب براه كرم اس كوسا من لاد كلا بإن يرط قص لكوا قرا س س إوها جائے۔ حصنوروالا: میرے خلامید سرامسر قبوما اور غدط اور من محدث الزام الله استرعاصيرجارج شيف ولا سيانرى الكيفن داخلد منتر فنرمانی جاوی. المرّم والعدا المارم المارم المعان المعان الموال المارم ال

是原門的語源

Annexure (C)

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, ABBOTTABAD

No: 6.37/PA, Dated Abbottabad, the 29/12/2017.

. <u>FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE</u> (Unit Rule (3) KPK Police Rules, 1975)

- 1. That you Constable Yasir Khawaja No. 1429, rendered yourself liable to be proceeded under Rule 5 (3) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules 1975 for following misconduct;
 - 1. That you while posted in Police Station Bakot, reportedly in involved in selling of drugs through Ghafran S/O Haroon R/O Jalal Baba Chowk.
 - 11. During proper departmental enquiry the allegations have been proved against you.
- 2. That by reason of above, as sufficient material is placed before the undersigned therefore it is decided to proceed against you in general Police proceedings without aid of enquiry officer:
- 3. That the misconduct on your part is prejudicial to good order of discipline in the Police force
- 4. That your retention in the police force will amount to encouragement of inefficient Police officers;
- 5. That by taking cognizance of the matter under enquiry, the undersigned as competent authority under the said rules, proposes stern action against you by awarding one or more of the kind punishments as provided in the Rules.
- 6. You are, therefore, called upon to Final Show Cause as to why you should not be dealt strictly in accordance with the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules. 1975 for the misconduct referred to above.
- 7. You should submit reply to this Final Show Cause Notice within 07 days of the receipt of the notice failing which an ex parte action shall be taken against you.

8. You are further directed to inform the undersigned that you wish to be heard in person or not.

9. Grounds of action are also enclosed with this notice.

District Police Officer
Abbottabad

Received by

Dated / /2017

29-3-18



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, ABBOTTABAD

No: 637 /PA, Dated Abbottabad, the 29 / 12/2017.

GROUNDS OF ACTION

That you Constable Yasir Khawaja No. 1429, committed following misconduct:-

- That you while posted in Police Station Bakot, reportedly a involved in I. selling of drugs through Ghafran S/O Haroon R/O Jalal Baba Chowk.
- During proper departmental enquiry the allegations have been proved П. against you.

By reasons of above you have rendered yourself liable to be proceeded under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules, 1975, hence these grounds of action.

> District Police Officer Abbottabad

ORDER

This office order will dispose of the departmental enquiry against FC Yasir Khawaja No. 1429 Police Station Bakot. That he while posted in Police Station Bakot, reportedly got involved in selling of drugs through Ghafran S/O Haroon R/O Jalal Baba Chowk.

He was issued Charge Sheet along with statement of allegations.

Mr. Muhammad Ishtiaq DSP Cantt: Abbottabad was appointed as Enquiry Officer. He conducted proper departmental enquiry against the delinquent officer and recorded statements of all concerned. He was provided ample opportunity to defend himself and rebut the allegations leveled against him. After conducting proper departmental enquiry, the Enquiry Officer submitted his findings, wherein allegations have been proved. Consequently he was issued Final Show Cause Notice. He was summoned to appear in Orderly Room on 04-01-2018. He was given a patient hearing but he had nothing plausible to state in his defence.

Therefore, in exercise of the powers vested in the undersigned under rules 2 (iii) of Police Disciplinary Rules-1975, I, Syed Ashfaq Anwar PSP District Police Officer, Abbottabad as a competent authority, an constrained to award him the punishment of <u>Dismissal from service</u> with immediate effect.

Order announced.

0BN 6 7 18

No.92-94/PA9-1-2018

CC.

1. Establishment Assistant.

2. Pay Officer, DPO Office Abbottabad.

OASI DPO Office alongwith complete Enquiry File | containing |

District Police Officer-Abbottabad

99-3-18 299-3-18

Annexure (E)

. كفور جناب جاب صاحب يوبس في اره ريجن ايسواباد.

استعامیسی برای مرم منعنان عزفرالا جاکرسائل کی ابیل بزا منظور فرمائی جاز سائل کے خلاس جاری شدہ وسمسل آدوار مندرجہ باله منسوخ میا المدم فرایا جاکرسامل کو تماریخ و سمس سے میازت بریجال فرمایا جاوے .

29-3-18 29-3-18

جنا بالى موجبات البيلى عرض ذيليس.

ا، سرکه سامل مورخه او که به به بسب منطی ایب می آباد میں بحرات میں مرکز اس می میں میں ایک میں بھرتی میں میں میں اس میں میں میں اس میں میں میں اور جو کیا ہے۔ اور جمعا نہ جات میں دیا نشد ارس اور ولیمی سے خدما شد سرانجام و تیا رہا۔ جو میرا دیسے اولی ملاز میت فیا و شیا رہا۔ جو میرا دیسے اولی ملاز میت فیا و شیا رہا۔ جو میرا دیسے اولی ملاز میت فیا

ی کے کہ سائل عرصہ قربیب جا رسال تھا نہ سٹی ۔ کنیٹ اور میرلیورمیں تعینا ت رہ سہما ہے پرخشیا شہ فروشوں کے

سي خلاف متعدد مقدمات درج كروا كرانيس اليس دالي 3 يم مرا*ن بزام نعاند حنفيات ضريتوں نے اپنے افررسوخ سے* مير المناع والمراد و المرمير الكوافرال معانی شروع کیس معبن کے نیٹے میں جسے تھانہ بکوش مى تبديل كرواف كي بعد ميرد خلاف، جعرانا الزام خعاً ذرائع جوكه خود السي كمنناويف جراغم ميں ملوث ميں - سے خفد خشکایات لگوا کر مجسے بنیرنسی انکوا فری کے اوربغیر

كسى شوس ك اور بغيركسى دخاع مما مو قعد ديك بغير ملازمت سے واسس کروادیا گیا ، جومیری نیرتمانونی اور عنونطق اشكدا شرى ميس نا النصافيول اورسيطرف اور بلا تبوت

و سمل کا رئیکارد موجود سے.

است رعاصيك ميرى انكوائرى خاشل منگوا لي جاكر لاتما لذنيت سے جادی شدہ حکم بوسمل کوکا لعدم ومنسوخ ضطايا جاكرسائك كوملازمت يرثار يخ ومل لمع بمع منعا وتع بحال ضطايل جا قرائسفا ف وياجاء

المسرخاجه سابق نشق معه مقانه بكوث ﴿ ﴿ وَلَا خُوا جِهِ قِيرَ شَرِيفِ سَكُمْ اور شُولُ كُوا لَيْ إِلَيْ لُوا لَيْ لُوا لَيْ لِمَا لُو فِي لُوا لَيْ لِم تحصيله منبلع ايبط آباد. ربطروبال = ٥٤٤٤٦٤ - ١٤٤٥

ORDER

This order is hereby passed to dispose off departmental appeal under Rule 11-A of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules 1975 submitted by Ex-Constable Yasir Khawaja No: 1428 of Abbottabad District against the order of punishment i.e. Dismissal from service awarded by the DPO Abbottabad vide his OB No.2 dated 04.01.2018.

Facts leading to his punishment are that he while posted in PS Bakot, reportedly got involved in selling of drugs through Ghafran s/o Haroon r/o Jalal Baba Chowk.

After receiving his appeal, comments of DPO were obtained, which were examined /perused. The undersigned called him in OR on 14.02.2018 and heard in person where he failed to explain any plausible reason in his defence. Therefore the punishment awarded to him by the DPO Abbottabad i.e Dismissal from service seems to be genuine, hence his appeal is *filed*.

Dated Abbottabad the

/2018.

Copy of above is forwarded to the DPO Abbottabad w/r to his office letter No: 331/ dated 08.02.2018 for information and necessary action.

Fauji Missal containing enquiry file is returned for your office record.

on Albottabad

PAJOY Ophin, EA and OASI

Par Macton Bl.

Solog ASI

28/1/20/8

وكالت نامم

لور ه میس

نوعية مقدمه: سروسس ربيس

باعث تحريرآ نكه

مقدمہ مندرجہ میں اپنی طرف سے واسطے پیروی و جواب دہی کل کاروائی متعلقہ آل مقام معدم اکر مقدم مندرجہ میں اپنی طرف سے واسطے پیروی و جواب دہی کل کاروائی کا کا اس اختیار ہوگا نیز وکیل کو وکیل مقرر کر کے اقرار کرتا ہوں کہ صاحب موصوف کو مقدمہ کی کل کاروائی کا کا اضیار ہوگا نیز وکیل صاحب موصوف کو کرنے راضی نامہ وتقر ر ثالث و فیصلہ بر حلف و دینے اقبال دعوی اور بصورت دیگر و گری کر انے اجراء وصولی چیک روپید وعرضی دعوی کی تقد دیتی اور اس پر دستخط کرنے کا اختیار ہوگا اور بصورت ضرورت مقدمہ نکور کی کل یا کمی بروی کا روائی کے لئے کسی اور وکیل یا مختار صاحب قانونی کو اپنے ہمراہ اپنی بجائے تقر ر کا اختیار بھی ہوگا اور صاحب مقرر شدہ کو بھی و ہی اور و لیے ہی اختیارات ہوں گے اور اس کا ساختہ پر داختہ بچھکومنظور و قبول ہوگا ۔ دور ان مقدمہ جوخر چہ و ہر جاند التوائے مقدمہ کے سبب ہوگا اس کے ساختہ پر داختہ بچھکومنظور و قبول ہوگا ۔ دور ان مقدمہ جوخر چہ و ہر جاند التوائے مقدمہ کے سبب ہوگا اس کے مشخی و کی صاحب ہوں گے ۔ نیز بقایا تم مقدمہ کی ہیروی مقدمہ نہ کورہ کریں اور اگر مختار مقرر کر دہ میں کوئی جز و بقایا ہوتو و کیل صاحب موصوف مقدمہ کی ہیروی مقدمہ نہ ہوں گے ۔ نیز درخواست بمراد مقترت نالش بھیغہ مفلس کے دائر کرنے اور اس کی ہیروی کا بھی صاحب موصوف کو اختیار ہوگا۔ استجارت نالش بھیغہ مفلس کے دائر کرنے اور اس کی ہیروی کا بھی صاحب موصوف کو اختیار ہوگا۔ استجارت نالش بھیغہ مفلس کے دائر کرنے اور اس کی ہیروی کا بھی صاحب موصوف کو اختیار ہوگا۔ استجارت نالش بھیغہ مفلس کے دائر کرنے اور اس کی ہیروی کا بھی صاحب موصوف کو اختیار ہوگا۔

الرقم: 29-3-2018

Heaptedoymus AFR [lie.

وقاص فو ٹوسٹیٹ کچبری (ایبٹ آباد)

وكالث نامه

كورث فيس

بعدائت عنارسروس تربیرونل عیبر عبره نخواه ایست آباد بنج عوان: باسر خواجد بنام آئی-جی بولت وطره مخاب: اسلاند، (باسرخواجر) نوعیت مقدمه: اسروسی ایپل نوعیت مقدمه: اسروسی ایپل نوعیت مقدمه: اسروسی ایپل باعث تحریه کلم

مقدمه مندرجه من ابني طرف سے واسطے وروى و جواب دى كل كاروائى متعلقه آل مقام

على المرابع ال

کودکیل مقرر کرے اقر ارکرتا ہوں کہ ما حب موسوف کو مقد سکی کی کاروائی کا کائی افقیار ہوگا نیز وکیل ما حب
موسوف کو کرنے راضی نامہ و تقرر وائٹ و فیعلہ پرطف و دسینے اقبال دھوئی اور اسور مد و مجر ڈگری کرانے اجراء
و سول چیک روپیہ وعرضی دھوئی کی تصدیق اور اس پر دی تھا کرنے کا افقیار ہوگا اور ایسورت مرورت مقدمہ ذکور
کی کل یا کسی جزوی کاروائی کے لئے کسی اور وکیل یا مخار صاحب کا لوئی کو اسپنے ہمراہ اپنی بجائے تقرر کا افقیار
میں ہوگا اور صاحب مقرر شدہ کو بھی وی اور و سے بی افتیارات ہوں کے اور اس کا ساختہ پر داختہ بھے کو منظور و
تبول ہوگا۔ دوران مقدمہ جوفر چہ و جرجاندا تو اے مقدمہ کے سب ہوگا اس کے ستی وکیل صاحب ہوں گے۔

نیز بقایارتم دمول کرنے کا بھی افتیار ہوگا۔ اگر کوئی پیٹی مقام دورہ پر ہویا ولاسے باہر ہوتو وکیل صاحب موصوف پابند ہوں کے کہ بیردی مقدمہ فرکورہ کریں اور اگر مخار مقرر کردہ میں کوئی جرو بھایا ہوتو وکیل صاحب موصوف مقدمہ کی بیروی کے بابند نہ ہوں گے۔ نیز درخواست بمراد استجارت ناش بھینے مفلسی کے دائر کرنے اور اس کی

وردى كابحى مهاحب موصوف كوافقيار موكار

لبدادكالت امتحريركردياتا كسندر-

بمقام: البيث تماد

Afferted

Sceepted,
Fazbellah Khan Adv.

Hav.

New York

2 delan est de las Estic les (1.

(((() () () () ()